

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....(CC. 216/2001)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2000 in LPA 1017/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ZAHIDA KHATOON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Appln(s). for an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP )

Date : 19/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Madhu Sharan,Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned. Issue notice. The notice shall  
indicate that the matter shall be disposed of at the  
special leave petition stage itself.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master