

b
SLP(C)No. 1681 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1681/2001 With
(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2000 in LPA 1017/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ZAHIDA KHATOON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.(N/P)

Mr.J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be placed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.
Meantime, petitioner would take appropriate steps for serving respondent No.5.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master